
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1798
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
MISSION MODE PROJECTS UNDER NEGP 
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

:- 

(a) whether the Government has given instructions to the States to submit Mission Mode Projects under the National e-Governance
Plan (NeGP); 

(b) if so, the details and response of the each State thereto; 

(c) whether the pace of implementation of e-Governance has been very slow in the country; 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and 

(e) the time by which NeGP project is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRI SACHIN PILOT) 

(a) and (b): The Government has approved the National e - Governance Plan (NeGP) in May, 2006 with the vision of providing all
Government services to the common man in his locality in an effecient, reliable and transparent manner. The National e- Governance
Plan envisages delivery of Government services through 27 Mission Mode Projects across various Cenral Government Departmnets /
Ministries and State Governments. For Mission Mode projects, the respective Line Ministry / Department or State Government is
responisble for the implementation of the project. State Governments directly submit their proposals to the respective Line Ministry /
Department for approval. The status of implementation of various Mission Mode Projects is given in the Annexure. 

(c) to (e): NeGP is a centralized initiative of the Government of India which envisages implementation of Mission Mode Projects in a
decentralized mode by the State Governments and Line Ministries / Departments. The details of projects including completion
schedules are given above in the Annexure. ​ 
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